UBFEE 5 Py ong K~44909
57299

COVER SHEsT FOR RECORDED INSTRUMENT *

The instrument attached hereto is hereby Presente

d for recording,
1.

and a Summary of j¢s terms js as follows:

The name(s) of the transaction(

s) embodied ¢,
£28.9f Final pj

erein is/are:
...................... Lstribution

----------------------------------- P.O.

recording, This
information on
not be Scparately




* @ N e s B

= @

Tasmmane (3031 844 8000
~ "
=3 3 °

g a8

e P S

K-44909

finda as follows:

1. More than zix zonchz have ¢lapgea Since the date of

R®loer ublicacion of Notice to Creditors,
. i T ey

- All,clains against

7 the Cﬂtltclndlll illcbt-. of the decedent which have been
2 Presented to the personal repre

sentative or of which the
pauoaal Tepresentative has knowledge have been paida,

Tha &dzsinistrauon Of the eitate, as far ay it relates to

the Presentation apg

GEOBS wuiog




1
s
[ 2
o
s
¢
Ny
s
’
d »
u
N 12
| 1
4
15
1
v
1"
®

Xstate Tax Faturn.

4. Al uuswwmh«uml.w-otm
State of Oregon have been paid. a Certificate of Relaase
+ Department of Revenue, Income Tax
certifying to the Paymant of such taxes has been

All Oregon Personal Property taxes have been paid.
€. On August 23, 1976, a Kotice ©f Time foy Filing
Gbjections to Pinal Account and Petition for Decres of
Distribution wag mailed to a1l of the persons enditled vo
Botice under OR3 1126.093. Proof of the xailing

notice has been £iled herein. The time for filing objections
has expired ang no objections have

7. This court has Previously approved thg BFirgte,
Second, Third, Fourth, Pifth, 8ixth and Seventh Accountings
of the personal represantative, which were approved by
orders of thig oourt dated January 2, 1970, Pebruary 10,
1971, January 28, 1972, January 12, 1973, January 21, 1974,
Jangary 21, 197s and Pebruary 3, 1976.

8. The pctlona; reprassntative has vaived the statutory
fee for her services in the probate of this estate.

' 9. A reascmable fee for tha attorneys for the personal
representative for their Burvicas in the probate of thig
czuu is the sum of $18,000. Pursuant to an order of this
2 Dm OF FINMAL DISTRIBUTION St 157 are 485

- ..-..»w,.m.‘-.,.
- -
. 4




'.7." ”»,-l %T";‘zs

&6.009“-

S w

crest Cated Jenuasy O, 1974, the personal representative has

patd ke sum of $10,000 to the firm of Davias, 8igqQs. Strayer,

gewel and Bolsy as & partisl paywsnt of thair e as attorneys
for cthe persctul rupresentative.

10. As sot forth im ths Pirsc sccounting of the personsl
wmin. during the probats of this estats and puxsuant
to un order of this court dated Dacesbar 16, 1969, the
pecrscnal represeantative has made a partial distribution of
ke ettats o Usited States National Bank of Oregom, Trustee,
consisting of cash in the amount of $6,000 and the following
7% Ceneral Obligatioms of Hountain Pir lLumber Co., Inc:

Naxber Dus Dato Pace Value

75-100-3 1/2/75 510.000

75-60-6 1/2/715 6,000

75-10-29 1/2/775 1,000

76-100-3 1/2/76 10,000

76-60-8 1/2/76 32,333
[4

1l. Ca Juns 30, 1976, there remained in the possession
of the personal representative for payment of the remaining
c:pcnus of administratiomn, including the balance of the
attorneys' fees as set forth above and for distributics
cash in the amount of $3,207.69 and the asscis Gz BT L
on Exhibit A hereto.

12.° Pursuant to the provisions of Article IIX o‘t the
ascedsit's will, the bhousehold furniture, furnishings, jewelry
and personal effaects described on Exhibit A attachad hsreto

are dsvised and bequeathed to Georgia Evelyn Gervais.
3 - DECREE OF YIMAL DISTRIBUTION

s 157 1 486




purewsit o the provisions of Artigle V of the decedent's
will the gesidue of his estate was dcvi:od and bequeathed to

nie wife, Georgia ¥velyw Garvais, in the ghare required ©O

quality gof ths waxiacs wzrital daduction, with the bulunce

ro Unitad Scated Hutionul Bank of Orwgon a¥ grustea for the
benufit of tho ducedent's wife during her lifetime with the
reasinder to the dacedent's children. The marital deduction
pegaehl U the decedant's guyviving Gpoudba. Ggpvgia_&velyn
Curvais, has boan fully gatisficd DY jnsurancs and Joinvly
ounad Droperty passing to the sutviving spouse other than
'pﬂrauant‘ta the provisions of Article V(R of the vlll..
hcco:dlngly. the remzining agsets of the estate, a!ter
paywsent of the resaining expenses ot adminintratibn, including

the balance of the attorneys’ fees as set forth above, are

o be dlstrtbutcd to United states National Bank>o£ Ooregon,
rrustea under Article V(8) of the decedent's will. '
THZHEFO&E 1T 18 ORDERED:

1. The Final account of the personal tepresentative,
together with the First, Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth, sixth
und Seventh Accountings incorpo:ated therein, are approved.

2. The fee of the attorneys for the personal repre=

scntutnue in the amount of $18,000 is approved and the

porsonal reptcsentztive is authorized and directed to pay

the balance of such fee in the amount of $8,000 vo the firm

of Davies, siggs, strayer, 8 Stoel and Boley.

3. ‘The pcrsonal rupt-:ontacivc is authorized and

§ - DECREE or YINAL DISTRIBUTION

wee 157 ne 487




divocted o pay the rassining expences of admintstroion and
to digeribute the remsiuing easety of ths cutade 40 the
davisecs antitled thereto under the terms of the dscedent's
will s follows:
(8) %o Geocyia Evelyn Gervais the household
furndture, furnishings, jewelry and personal
Mez listad on Exhibit A.
(5) To United States Mational Bank of
Ocogon, Trustee under Article V(B) of the decedent's
will, the remaining assets of the estate.

DATED this /j'zd.y of @W«,/ . 1976.

e Bemebf ——
ge 1ln Probute

C. 3. mofurchie ,
Davies, Biggys, Strayus;

Stoel and Boley. .
900 S rifth Ave., 23rd Ploor
Portland, Oregon 97204
Telephone: 224-3380
Attoeneys for ’ ‘

Pezsonal Represeatative

$ - DECREL OF FPINAL DISTRIBUYION




neal peepetty Asscribed ass
R 3 silock 46, mvuu
ADDTTION o THR C or KLMNWTR

TALLS, Klamath County s Oz egon

92

shoges nouatain Tir
Inc. $100

(- 2]

tamber
paz value proferred stock

€713 sharms nountain piz lLumber CO«s
Inc. mO Par common stoek

Fir lumber
ceneral Ol igation
with intexest payable
1/1/6%

Rusbet pus_Dats
771-60-8
17-100-3
79-100-3
78-60-8
79-100-3
79-60-8
$0-100-3
80-60-8

1/72/17
1/2/11
1/2/18

pecadsnt’s interest in
rinber Company s a

nountain rir
rship

gousehold gurniture,
jewelry.

gurnishings,
and porsonnl affects

Certificate of Deposit,
of Ore

s as

o
6/12/69%, 9
9/24/70

tnership
¢/0/70 and

EXHIBIT A

n reduced
by diltributlons
12/18/69,

in the wotal amount of

o 157 o 499

of Cappying ve===

7%2.00

26,783.50

140,06¢.00

$ 6,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

6,000.00
10,000.00
6,000.00
10,000.00
6,000.00

64,000.00
34,946.00*

750.00

27,500.00

i ——

§302‘191.50




DI ¥
N

Certified True Copy g)ﬁ!‘hfw__gj:g;inél
Dated This 2 Rayof D z2. 19 23

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of T (o 5th day
W —_2th
of ____  _ Feb, AD,19__93 a ——3:43  oclock ___p_
o

M., and duly recorded in Vol, M3
— 2753

f Dee on Page

Evelyn Biehn ~ County Clerk
FEE  $70.00 By W




